

Established under Haryana Private Universities Act No. 32 of 2006 and Haryana Private Universities(Amendment) Act 2015 (Haryana Act No. 1 of 2016)

Ref. No. PDMU/COE/2023/2629

Dated: 12/06/2023

EXAM NOTIFICATION

It is notified to all the students of II Semester that the Examination is to be scheduled from 3rd July 2023 as per Academic Calendar.

Hence, you are advised to clear all your outstanding dues (if any) before 24th June 2023, so that your Exam ID & Admit Card may be generated on time.

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

Copy to:-

- 1. Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor for information
- 2. Hon'ble Pro-vice Chancellor for information
- 3. Registrar PDMU
- 4. All concerned Deans/HODs
- 5. IT Cell for up loading on the University Website.



Established under Haryana Private Universities Act No. 32 of 2006 and Haryana Private Universities(Amendment) Act 2015 (Haryana Act No. 1 of 2016)

Phone : 01276-221761, 221996 Fax : 01276-221714, Info@pdmu.ac.in www.pdmu.ac.in